(rev Dec 2021) 

ARTICLE 5.  BONDS AND INSURANCE 

SC-5.01.A.1  
Add the following new paragraph immediately after paragraph 5.01.A of the General 
Conditions which is to read as follows: 

“1. The CONTRACTOR shall furnish a Warranty Bond in the amount of Seventy Five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) for the purposes of a project warranty.  This Bond shall 
remain in effect until two (2) years after the date which final payment is made.” 

SC-5.03 

Delete Paragraph 5.03.B in its entirety. 

SC-5.04 

The limits of liability for the insurance required by paragraph 5.04 of the General